File No. __ ...;..J_,._&o__.__,I j,......;;i __ _ Committee Item No. ---'-----
Bo a rd Item No. --------
COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST
Committee: Budget & Finance Committee
Board of Supervisors Meeting .
Date
Date -------
Cmte Board
D D Motion
l8J D Resolution
D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
~ B
D D
D D
D D
·D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
OTHER
D D
D D
D D·
D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
Ordinance
Legislative Digest
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report
Youth Commission Report
Introduction Form
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOU
Grant Information Form
Grant Budget
.Subcontract Budget
Contract/Agreement
Form 126 .- Ethics Commission
Award Letter
Application
Public Correspondence
(Use back side if additional space is needed)
Completed by:_L_in_d_a_W_o_n_....g ______ Date --~......_~''~' ~2-1-i-r -:u:i~~' g.,.___ __
Completed by: Linda Wong Date ________ _
FILE NO. 180112 RESOLUTIG,i NO.
1 [Public Auction - Tax-Defaulted Real Property]
2
3 Resolution authorizing Tax Collector to sell at public auction certain parcels of tax-
4 defaulted real property, as defined herein.
5
6 WHEREAS, The San Francisco Tax Collector has complied with all the statutory
7 prerequisites for selling tax-defaulted property at internet auction and/or at sealed bid auction,
8 and each of the parcels of real property listed on the attached list of Tax-Defaulted Property
9 Subject to Impending Tax Sale has been duly entered on the Tax Collector's roll of tax-
10 defaulted. real property for longer than 5 years; and
11 WHEREAS, The San Francisco Tax Collector will research the physical characteristics,
12 ownership history, and parcel improvements for each parcel on the attached list using
13 property information available from the Assessor, Department of Public Works and the
14 Planning Department; and
15 WHEREAS, The San Francisco Tax Collector will expend additional resources to
16 identify and notify parties of interest for any parcel on the auction list, including skip tracing
17 which involves a search of phone number databases, credit reports and utility bills typically
18 used by our collections staff to recover delinquent obligations to the City; and
19 WHEREAS, The Tax Collector will. post a physical notice on any occupied parcel, and
20 on any vacant parcel for whom the certified mail to the owner is returned; and
·21 WHEREAS, The Tax Collector will coordinate with the Mayor's Office of Housing and
22 Community Development, Adult Protective Services, and the City Attorney's Code
23 Enforcement Team to bring additional resources to individuals at risk of losing their home to
24 tax auction; now, therefore, be It
25
Treasurer and Tax Collector
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS · Page 1
1 RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Tax Collector is hereby directed to advertise and
2 sell each of the parcels listed on the attached List of Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to
3 Impending Tax Sale in the manner provided by the California Revenue and Taxation Code in
4 Division I, Part 6, including but not limited to the minimum bid procedures authorized by
5 Section 3698.6(c); and the Tax Collector is further directed to add the cost of advertisement
6 and sale of the herein described property to the minimum price to be collected from the
7 parcels offered for tax sale; and, be it
8 FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Tax Collector is authorized to sell all
9 properties listed on the attached List of Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax
1 O Sale below the minimum bid amount, if such properties cannot first be sold at the minimum
11 bid amount proposed at the sale; and, be it
12 FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Tax Collector is authorized to notify
13 any new parties of interest in accordance with Section 3701 and reoffer any parcel that
14 remains unsold within 90 days.
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
Treasurer and Tax Collector
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
· 19,314,60
1 I 1529-012 11529 1012 1471V15TH AV 0 IMCAVINEY CAROL !Vacant Lot Residential I$ 2,358.18
· >t .. ·. l.153o~otzcdl.s3o >:fot7c: YJ41sv1.5THt>.VJ>> .. ·: fsHE1;:i:iANMARYk:: I :.· < : .. :>•''' < j lvacantLofResidentiaL/;: 1.s.x . · F 2J349:it:
1 I 1559-042 11559 1042 IO V 0 I BUCKLEY E J !Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,348.41
'1?63~001B 1563 ,>• 0018 :S ·5i7.\f,20THAVCh sucBWA~DJNMPi.<.> va@nf~ci(Reside11tiat.:·:·· ... :. $ . . \:/~:::> <!'2,3.58.18·
1586-005 1586 005 633 V 43RD AV 0 Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,358.18
~'7•.•·1 \.8l>1s9?.:03~A'll.597.:;::· lo~2f\.>i \ :l75~•V:48THAvo·;o.• :·., !JWWRIGHt&so('JsJN'\/:co ? ··· {;'',. ·: .. :l\tacani.LofResic!entia1: <··2:.'.·•1· $'·::·•.······ · ·······.·. • 2,358,;rs:
1 I 1614-005 (1614 (005 1729 V 30TH AV 0 (MCHALE ANN (Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,862.83
· <•·.····LC · :I . 16is~2t I 1618• :; j()oz'. ··• : • l7ao\/)26tHA\f o·•i•: .> :1 ls!il:Ef4AN'MARYA , > · ...•.. · .• ·• : • E ,.,, IN~cant' ~ofR:esJden1:ial " · I $\ .··.· ···• • >• 2;922:69•,
1 I 1626-015 11626 . 1015 1674 V 19TH AV 0 IJ W WRIGHT & SONS INV CO !Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,358.18
r · ···•·•• l; ···.• 1.:,Lo.:su,,\jl:.:st): 1,Lo.:su , •• ·.: ;.1uL.:so.+• ····1v·v:v .}:;X> .. ·.· ;,;; ···· .'Gfsffci<LEY ~JS:~···.>·~ ' )t,:,,;; .•·•f!Vacani'LotResider\tiab<?} :;[J:S +<• · · · <.2;411:8i
1 I 1687-038A 11687 I038A l4325VCABRILLOSTO IPARKEJENNIE !Vacant Lot Residential I$ 2,342.88
'·:::::>·2. < I. os~4--0o4.~lo?94!/ •:ltio4K> .<.love>•. <·fZ·.·'·' .•><;• ::{>.JHPfFMAt{l{AyE•JR·/··•·······. ··•'"'·"' • u::·'v• ... >1;;jvac~l1tLC!tResiqeritiat:< 5> Is· •· .···;; ;2;41s.16
2 I 0998-014D 10998 I014D 1230 V PRESIDIO AV 0 I CALIFORNIA S & L CO !Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,288.63
········.3 •:l.0026f-oi'J6A.loo26t; Joo6A}'> •·J265SHYoE:s-ro.·.'.'. rc:;jo,l\'lt1riW:Au;up&ylRCi1N1AcAls ·.· ,· •. : ' 'ltir\1E!sJ1are· · · ·••·•· \;;., ]$ T ,,. •·••· 2;837•6s·
3 I 0026T-017A I0026T I017A 12655 HYDE ST 0 !TIMESHARE SOLUTIONS LLC !Timeshare I $ 2,613.67
oo26T-02~a~ 0026T ". 024B'.;;' ·•.· 265.S;HYDESJci; >· •E;. • .. WARRE'No:aAXJER&RbBIN:R.GQ•)(' : > 1 Tirtl,i:!sht;1r¢ / ' >; \ .·: $ !).;·/ )\3,960;22'
0026T-072B 0026T 072B 2655 HYDE ST 0 WEED LUCILLE Timeshare $ 3,640.30
I•··: :••;.\3•.·· .... :;:1.002,6Td19B'f0026Tf; +119s·;;; >·•l2~ssf;IY[)E.STO , ........... ;/ILE\/Y•RODINBlJKl<A&DENISE;/;">' ;··.··· ······:. ;~!Timeshare+·•:'~ .-. - .<.!$•··· ·•·>>·····.>··3~245.07:
3 I 0026T-196B I0026T l196B 12655 HYDE ST 0 ILYMBERIS NICK & BARBARA !Timeshare I $ 713.96
0026T,;,:i62A 0026r> '262A.<'•. 26S'!il:IYDESTO• ... •, •i/' RICHARDDAGENAIS .';, '" .·.· .. •> Tirri'eshare):·• $ '> ',/t ; 3,027;07.··
0026T-269B 0026T 269B 2655 HYDE ST 0 POLLOCK ROBERT E. Timeshare $ 3,937.54
•0026r<1&SA 0026T<' •. 385A·' r• 265,5 fl)'j)EST106. •.::.g;.··, ROSALIEM,UH"r.F,.'> • ·· ·.·.··········.•· ··· •.·:,;•1 •? •', Timeshare • < . ···· < · ; . • $ .:::· '· <:.·,'.·2;17&•93. · ·
0026T-391A 0026T 391A 2655 HYDE ST 0 GREGORY F. KOPECKY & TERI A. H Timeshare $ 4,089.77
·· .. · ... '. 3.• ·h·Foo26j.;424A:loo2f;r.;Sl424A'c; tfl2655JIYDES1:.'P/'• ./ •';, f.ILEEM,EVANS&rv!ELISSA'E\/ANS' ,>. x :.~trrmeshare ./·. .··.·.····"' ··;;.· 2}$\: :;;.·:, ·.·) •)f,077;44
, 3 I 0026T-441A I0026T l441A 12655 HYDE ST 0 I ROQUE GREGORIO CENTENO & SARAH !Timeshare I $ 4,455.07
1 .•• ,:::·3·· ·01·002fif...450A'loo:2Gi: <.:145\Jt\:•> i 1265.sl:IYt>~sr:o•:'. J/ · ··'\'"\ICURrtsKMJ\ooi:N;1tr&rkJ\REllff\11~/.•, ;',''.· ,}:;tlrl!'fl~sfoif~'/:/·.• •~>· .. •• ·· .·•·.;::,.: I $>/• ··• •• ·;.·.····.·••·:4:;'162:36:··
3 I 0026T-666A I0026T l666A 12655 HYDE ST 0 I HARRY E. SELLS.& CAROLYN A. SE !Timeshare I $ 3,221.36
I <>·>3 .•i t.0025J'~:zt(f\:Hoo2GtfoS. l1i4A'' /cl2655 fivoezsrON•:'•; ·.:: ·· ··•.JJEff~EYALARbsE:&etA1llfELl'lon.· ·.·•········· >if·ITimesh~re· ··. ,. ,:,·:. <· ,;. ·I $ \'.\, Cfc'3;673;9o;
3 I 0026T-783A I0026T l783A 12655 HYDE ST 0 I MICHAEL R. SERVICE & AURELIA M !Timeshare I $ 4,353.32
1·.·.; .. • 3···.\ 'hoo2Gt9a7A]oo26:r·x:.11s1.A. ·:.<:l2E>s•s 1:1Yt>tsto·:J:<• :·.·· ·<loAViot::B:RAZEE·&11Lti'.IANsol'I<· :;~j~:,iJ,·~~>·ltiffi~~nare>:/~• •< · ::·,; •:.:fc•I$ '.x··i :w• 1;•:.1i;ss2:96·.
3 0026T-866A 0026T 866A 2655 HYDE ST 0 CLEM INS KYLE A Timeshare $ 3,170.26
bb2!iT~9~4t\: .0026f;;:;.> · 93':4A :•· ;. 2655 HYDJ:'Sl? () .• :;:) • 2c;:) ;: SAtvt:FCARDINA.L~~JQ41E.cAR.p1f'.lf·:· •. ·A" >~ ' Si!& .\ :'•: /d~':: 7;800:06:•
3 0026T-937A 0026T 937A 2655 HYDE ST 305 JESUS MARQUEZ & GERRYLEA A MAR Timeshare $ 2,343.28
[.;; ''3~5'.'c 'HCJ253T~{)oi<>lo253T]•:' .100'.liC/·''. ;~JtoooP:ll\l.e'sf..l.'N ,.; .. ; .... :.]C;PEG{)LJ]\sE'(DEANCj{·'/ .. ; ...... :,. : ... ]'..:{ ,,fil;tirit¢sha:re< :•. ;' (:,.;:; J-.-$.·Jl•;<;·; ••7:114;032139.
0253T-005G 0253T 005G 1000 PINE ST 5 G EST.FITZGERALD EDWARD J&LUCILL $ 2,638.43
02s3t~oo71'J' 02S3T;c :··· 007N';<: •.•. l()OO;'PINEST'l:'.'.;::: '.~f'.,i}:/; t{'.E,O~Sl:IE'(,l/i(ILLIAl\)f':,'.:I;.':::+ ::>':;'. ,;•' '(··••,, '.$ii;··',;;,:;;;( :l;664i2.7
3 I 0253T-010G I0253T IOlOG 11000 PINE ST 10 IG VONMERWALD DEBORAH !Timeshare I $ 1,820.34
1 ·:;:;/3'••• <· l:o2s3r~cfioslo253:t Y4o:l.os::;.;;•';'.J1ooo~ll'J~.sT•~'o; .::( '··'' ,JsqflADL\'SA1iJ·<<.·•··• ··· .. :•·.··•<'c· >>' · · ; ... ·:<ITimesn?re> : .• ;.; •. ·•.·•• /';/'.'!·$;./ .:: <<i,248'.s~.
Page 1of9
As of 1/29/18
3
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
0253T-011S I0253T 1000 PINE ST 11
• 02.53'r~o12HJ o:Z53T'. toOOl'INEST}i
0253T-013H I0253T I013H 11000 PINE ST 13
'OZS3f~oi41:fJ0253t/ \ lo141:f:·:· fj.OOOPiNESTi4··C
0253T-015H I0253T I015H
·.·o2s3T~brss'lo2s3t?· 7101ss i•······
0253T-016H I0253T I016H 11000 PINE ST 16
·. ()z;53,-~()fifoJ02s3t·. /(']oi8¢<; .}··•·l16Q()plNESTj8 •.. >. iZ.·:/
0253T I022N 11000 PINE ST 22
()2s~r: >I025ff, ii\sltoOOPINEST2S •... ;•.
0253T-025S 0253T 025S 1000 PINE ST 25
0253f;.: .• 0271:{; ; 1000J~INE:Sl;27'. ;('
0253T-028G 0253T 028G 1000 PINE ST 28 G WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES
·02s3t~o28.H 02531'. '·'· 028H. / .. •ioQOP!NEST28 •)' >•. 1:1.'NOBHILLc:IJYPLAN'bWNER.SASSN:
0253T-029H I0253T I029H 11000 PINE ST29 IH LIGHT SIMONE L TRUST THE
o2.s;tr.,,o29s'.jo25.3r/ ;,lows ; • .... ; JiooQPINES'f29•·. > ' ctJsNCfB'HJ((·1NN·Cl"fY.~LANOWNERS.·•·
0253T-033H I0253T I033H 11000 PINE ST 33 IH FN REALTY SERVICES INC TRUSTEE
. oi53J';:634s lo253T\ .. ;JQ3.4s •: < l:J.0()()~1('.lis1'34 (7''.': ;:1s•riELBARGAEi;A.INE :TL·<· .·····• i:·· .•..•
0253T-035G I0253T I03SG 11000 PINE ST 35 IG TROWBRIDGE DWIGHT H Ill & KAST
·.·(}2S3E()39G' lo2s3T:>:; ;l()3~G>. ,, l1.00CYPINE'ST39. • . i :•JG'BRciWN)W#RNER ti&MINNtEJ :>•
0253T I040C 11000 PINE ST 40 C BRAUN WILLIAM J
· 02s3t"o4osilC>2s3r ,iYX:lo4osr' .··>• 11oocfl>If.JE•s'Mo •>.· s soWARQSWAR'fiE'&sftt1i.AF.~: ·,f,ic \·:'; '
0253T-044G I0253T I044G 11000 PINE ST 44 IG CHIATELLOJOHN J & L F FMLYTR
''.(}253.l'io4sc:: lo253i;··•·· .·.'·lo4sc•:c •.·.·· 11000 l>1Ni:•·sT'.45'.•.• · <.·:•··'.le NOBJ:IJt1.:c1f:t•p!AN·oWNERS'Assl\J ·.•·:.;>·.
0253T-046C I0253T I046C 11000 PINE ST 46
'.oiS3T~()47G:f6253"f/ .)]o41G ':}.'l:toool'INE;ST47 •+ ;. >'
0253T-050H I0253T IOSOH 11000 PINE ST 50 IH DOGGETT CHARLES T
,;()253TfP54C·I02S.3T·[•:'IC>54C:·'o·.·~'···11<>01) .. PlNE~SJ;,54\>;<•.··· •/;.1c~ER~ABD~.&·susANCENl:IEIMZOOOJ,;
0253T-054N I0253T I054N 11000 PINE ST 54 IN VISSMAN ROBERT E&MAE T
.(}253j'.~()sslflo253T; i]OS,SH';./' ·li:()OOPJNESTSS·F,} ·L,IH·POVLSENKENNETHJ..&G'Anfo ... //.
0253T-055N I0253T IOSSN · 11000 PINE ST 55 IN RAUSCH PAULE & ONAJ
·· <>is3:t~oS&sl.o2s3f.·• ;;IToS.G:sf~:.;.; 11ooo~i>1N~,sYs6 ·<·:"<\?ls l..E~.GEM~qrN.E.t\<~;:< .. :.,~'·.··.• •··.· • ·""···· :· ••·· ·•·.
0253T-057N I0253T IOS7N 11000 PINE ST 57 N PIONEER FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
·.· o2s3n56ic::lo253t.:<'~106~c.\ .;ltoori·•·PlN E .. si61··: .• •. , · ' 'C•BUCHANANJ:IOllX.&•l31Ll'.;:;• • >'t · ·
0253T-064N I0253T 1000 PINE ST 64 IN KUAN RANDELL & DIANA
·02s3J~o69G 102s3T •iooo PJNE5T69' ·: >>: l<:iFIS,HEFfJEFFffEY.t
0253T-072H I0253T 072H 1000 PINE ST 72 H HICKEY WILLIAM R & HICKEY SHAR Timeshare
$ 8,360.00
.. '$ i .) ;; ., l;2;628.55
$ 12,628.55
.: $/: ': r. ! ! ~ 8,824;zs
$ 12,469.16
$Y• ;.;;;,:c ·•·::1;g97~58)
$ 11,939.26
•$'<'>'/•••• '\"8;061.50•
$ 7,779.49
··$ ;. ; ; '. .. :1:1;9.~4.39
$ 8,560.27
'$• .•• ;; .• ;•;11,904.37
$ 5,210.38
·$ '°''•:•;11;833.41
$ 2,641.02
'$·' .,.;• cc/:s;i4il:6
$ 12,991.27
$< • "•• . ·•. y 7j(}3%58
$ 6,316.47
${•> •·: .7;1i5.33X
$ 2,083.65
$'·:;·<'• ;; •·•· 1 '3,0S]jg:
$ 1,820.34
:$<'/ i j ;:fo,545:77
$ 10,861.63
$ }· '> >·X • 1~6!:18ii2•
$ 12,882.01
$•; >.: .';';' •2,083:65.
$ 7,932.14
$';> •::;( . ·•21805;24
$ 7,820.33
;s:· .<1:::•<'.:8i214.21
$ 7,419.64
··•·;;·.· .. ·.·.··•·Ls····· ···•< · .• 2;084,56
$
$
7,664.23
.:"1.;666;67
11,753.26
Page2 of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
0253T:~078S 0253!;<. < 078S' '.• '· 1000PINEST:78 <;:, ' ' SlgEGEfU\lblj\IEA.<:!''.····· ·······Y}•• "'··· < timesh~te·.•::::;.•·.··· •s< ' ,, \; 8;274i2T
0253T-079S 0253T 079S 1000 PINE ST 79 SLEE GERALDINE A Timeshare $ 8,405.13
··. 02s3r;os4c 02s3t: Z;;: 084C>:e:'; iooOPJNE si;i$4 : ; ;,:.;.· L c;\V\'E£~SfA@q:itr:~LTY: SERVlC:ES''.··:~:~·< s.'(f::, ;;;.·•. TimesJi~re: :: "'"' : ; ··:·/:; ;.$.·\. .' '\ :i11i72.11
0253T-086N 0253T 086N 1000 PINE ST 86 N CARAWAY JOHN M Timeshare $ 2,256.29
;0253T'()S9f':l.c b253Tfr' <;, OB9N 2::·· iOQ(te!NE:ST89;:r" ''i\ ~}IERREM'105EPJ+tv1 SLl;IE8i:iER.t\.ki\f::'.'?i2'.' · .sr:··:,>;,·•.··· ; ?,779.'49
0253T-090N 0253T 090N 1000 PINE ST 90 N SINGER TIMOTHY M&SUSAN K $ 7,175.25
• 02s3r-l)9~rir 02531'.;L •' 0911\i\i5; ... 1000PlNEst9t;> '\., : N'Fcl(REAL"IY'·SRYS:(NCTR·;~, < ·: :f•:;};;. ): .. ·.. '$'•.s"~ ':f+<···'?Ai9;64 ·
3 0253T-091S 0253T 091S 1000 PINE ST 91 S ALFSEN LYNN B & JOAN Timeshare $ 3,284.46
r92s~rzo96tf 0:253J' .• ·.,;; 096.N '\)!· ;tOOORll\l~'sT96· .NINGAAMTfJEODQRE&lNGrt<\M~EONCL: • ;·· ••> i C 9;5os'.69
0253T-097S 0253T 097S 1000 PINE ST 97 S CARTER DALE H&YVONNE A 9,026.54
,o:z~3t~ti98N 02.53,-;h~' 098N > :.j :tdQOPINE'st-gs\ ,::}; ;: --·-- ;;;'di <' • : ~···· $Ti:< c· '· '·~··~9}$08;6~
0253T-099H 0253T 099H 1000 PINE ST99 H HARTMAN PAUL H JR&JOAN M $ 10,809.35
':,()2sar~1oi.c ,025310. :'i< :il:)iC ;:;::;,\, 'j,OOQpfNES,t•jo1: ~d. ;:;\: •. C&ElGER~!Cl:l~R.Q,.f\&:qEIGER;t\NJO.':' :( > /'. ;$:;:i, •.• 1:1.;tn:1:t,.
0253T-102C 0253T 102C 1000 PINE ST 102 C WEBB BRUCE J $ 10,891.94
J'.}2s:3J".jQs~: 02s3Tg ;~; iOSG<V t'. 1'ooo·eiNE:!Sl'"lOS''· /• >·;,, G{JEr.jO:lYNbON·Yt\NGTE?:\ ;;; .; 1.::;.J >•' ,, ''• ·s·::: i(::;; "<'1;746.96'
0253T-10SS 0253T 105S 1000 PINE ST 105 S RODARM DAVID $ 2,785.39
I· ••'';;3;; :2;;.1.;02s:3If~P6<?Joz53t; :1\!106¢;\ ''•>J:l.QOO e1NE•sT;;l:06•····:··.•:;' .;· ··.c'.ICAYE:·Tl'IOrylJ\s•t:&fiAA1wo.·::: ·····••;;{: '.J/,' •. •.:;s~;trimesh'i!r:e) '',' <·:•.·· :), •·;:;};J$, :i'} ~;•/··,i#C>t~<f64'•
3 I 0253T-108C I0253T l108C 11000 PINE ST 108 IC SMITH THOMAS F & KATHERYN R !Timeshare I $ 3,438.22
··•··• .,:,~.;> ·Vo~s3t~~:t1s,;jo253J<t::•di~1:s•···. i;: .. Jct.'()qoi>1Nts:t1c:1.1<1 :< ... · .. ::lsVA¢ATtbN .• sotox1<)J1Jstrc·• .•• , .M·.:;:r ', :·• 0'.f?'ITirriesliare\: i :••·· '···· :•:\,•.:;:•:l.·sx• , :nv· ·····x2;1s2,37
3 I 0253T-112C I0253T l112C 11000 PINE ST 112 IC WICKS TRUST THE !Timeshare I$ 2,519.33
I (.:::; "'~·.:• '~¥o~s?t:1l.zs'.:f(}2$3J) ·~::1112s... ;"1100JJ'!e)NEsr.1itD •• ,fii•'''.qs:i>oN'Dt>PGMNot(i:.vA.,?:,:x::;: ,:;;' , ······> :· ., •.. .ctrifo€$.tl:are? :<::.:·.• .·.·,,;:.· :J> fU$·• •J:V<:::cc:::{§,9s8;3o·•
3 I 0253T-113S I0253T 11135 11000 PINE ST 113 IS RANDLES TARYN !Timeshare J $ 1,896.19
;;o253I~!t14G P2.53tL'i: 1i1(c:.}:,~ ;.\ ~()()().f>lNg~Tl14 ;·vi~;;;;. 'i'J1\ C,NQE1.)-l!tll~C1P(:F>.LAt\f QW:NE~S''t\SSN .,:;;:;, .!: : .$?:'.,: :?"A >'10;572;?5 ,
3 I 0253T-117C I0253T l117C 11000 PINE ST 117 IC SANMARTIN DANICA M $ 9,589.98
1·,· .•..•••. ,·;•3.,• :.<.,l;iQ253:r,~1,22s;J0253l'Lt;·, :;h.z2s·•;: d·~boo'"F>.®E·STl22 ,,.(, .•.f·ds .. ~!:,t\L~ST.l\IE'IN\/;ES'.(OR$LNfstlic·: ••> ,:t:·}:;il'tim~sllare' •: •;.~>•·' ,.''.'.'' '•:t •·•[$:;~:• '• ·:;;':'.1'1!if}Q59;~S•:
3 I 0253T-123C I0253T l123C 11000 PINE ST 123 IC MACGILLIVRAY BART !Timeshare I $ 4,070.88
[·'·• .(·3 ( ~;'(l:oi!faJf?i~~N·.loz53j(·,~12,3t;J.:·/•';·diod()PINE:st123<? ···· •·.•\;.iN'C()NRl\til;GlQRIA.A••:t ,;.·,:,::· .·.···;!;:'.:://• •S)l~iltlrri~sMr~:·: ·''i!·,·f:~":.,:,;:.td$:;•[. :;;::.·:::;:5:8;35'1:so.•·
3 I 0253T-127S I0253T l127S 11000 PINE ST 127 IS PHILLIPS WILLIAM D !Timeshare I $ 1,530.51
~·=r•::.c:f.sl•;b2.~~:t~~~8r{l'C)2,531';Wi ;[gs('.! ;fc;~.J1000P1N(.SJ:i:l.'.i$·d::fi }'f;•IN:S¢flWARTZ'~'p.;v:·:f.f4R,oryi:~:VEtfy1A,1('3§:.• .:i'WtimE!sti~fe. '•;,,(~·;·--::.:··, .·;: •'''.''.l'$/;':;~ ;y .;.;;!;1)'2~037:.46.
3 I 0253T-129N I0253T l129N 11000 PINE ST 129 IN GORDON JULES H&GRETCHEN !Timeshare I $ 8,226.42
::Q?'?~T:;1;~()rf' 04$3T\fr '13-0N:'i <:;: fQOOiI'INE~~{;'.!.30.;T: :: . :{.;•: N:(:;qao:q~fi!Jpt.~.H&G~ET.GHEl'.l.!'.. . ' ;; Vi? Jfmesfrare .··: <• ;,$/} ".&: :!}8}195;92·
0253T-132C 0253T 132C 1000 PINE ST 132 C MCINTYRE JOHN R & MELISSA A $ 2,126.36
............. · ,,\()~53t:~13sN< Q:2S3T:' )\/;~ f35N i•'!{ 1ooo:Pir\J~•S;t(~3:$:f:~;;t> ..• ·:~.; f\l;;SCHNEE~SQN'~UssrAN)~\A;/iSH~CEl\J;f'i' :r:. ..• '$/lJ:•"' ;J1 ([4;7t;2::§t
0253T-135S 0253T 135S 1000 PINE ST 135 S FN REALTY SRVS INC TR $ 1'0,025.38
.'.o2;53T43'6f\[' 0253T:~;;:; 13f>N; );¥{~ ~QOO~INE;s"l)'f36: ,'.>':. ~.: ('.frJE\'/iJ,isff,lit)Ut;A'.'['fQNAE.;<?gr;J::(ER :~; ;s:::; /;:.Y :$:);;; :7;:•) 'i:\4;23-2:88
3 I 0253T-136S I0253T l136S 11000 PINE ST 136 IS NOB HILL CITY PLAN OWNERS ASSN !Timeshare I $ 9,753.51
·<··~;:3·. < ·:I oz.S.§'t~intlo253J;''.R7il~ir:>· ·•·11000·~.tNE.st:iat; ::r .·~ AoFl:!Ntr'.C:/\~f.JKJR&tAMA'tt1NA:c':·t ..... :'/ Jnrne$h~re\.,,;; ~ ••. ·;:, ·>·· l·s ·~ ........ :.··· •. ~,os3~65.
Page 3of9
As of 1/29/18
3
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
0253T~l38N I0253T<< .•.
0253T-139G 0253T 139G 1000 PINE ST 139
()2S3T;;l,4.0S· 02531;" .. •(· 140S .\•: · 1000J11j\JE;sf:14()ii'
0253T-141C I0253T ll41C 11000 PINE ST 141 C HONG GEORGE P & ANN C
:o253T+i4lGJo253t: :Eli4iG·~:}:llOOD"PlNE.ST:f41·•:.<·· cfSCtiERBARTHC:bNl'.flE.K~
0253T-141S I0253T l141S 11000 PINE ST 141 S DILLON LOUELLA G
''p1.53f'.':i.42s.10253!P\rji42S;T~< l1oo()PINl;ST':t.42c:; SMONTERREY'GEORGE.R&'·MQ.NJERREY·.······
0253T-146N I0253T l146N 11000 PINE ST 146 INF N REALTY SERVICES INC
••Q2s3r~14§'ijJo2sarF> ~li:49N·<~:C 11ood\P'1N~:sr '.l.49~ • :.;z•:I t-1.i.:ANGflPRN i:: R~LPH E&zc:>NA:iVi. . ..•. ·.····.
0253T-150S I0253T ll50S 11000 PINE ST 150 IS FORSHEY WILLIAM
. Q~53T~1S1Q Joisar·.·.·: ;lfs~c.••O:?J1ooo.'.P,INE$t·.fS:ii? ;<;:;:;~:<]C.P81.t(l~\.NILLl)\Mfa:•
0253T-152N I0253T l152N 11000 PINE ST 152 IN ALTMANN ERNEST G TRUST THE
o2~3Ti'is3(::lo2s3r~:;,x1:1.sac~·(K·1:1.o()()·.(l1~EST~i.53>:···.· .. cc- i'Jcl\lqif8Ici.:.c1IYPLAN:.owNERSAS$N:
0253T-154C I0253T ll54C 11000 PINE ST 154 IC JOST FRANKLIN D & JOST CLARICE
02s3pl.s4N 102.ssf ? 8154N. ;:'.}S'.Jio(}o Pi!IJE·sris4.> XY.:)x; IN PETERc'SAK)JEFfREYs> :•·' · ·
0253T-155N I0253T l155N 11000 PINE ST 155 IN WONG SHERMAN A & GEE BELINDA
'OZ53J216iN'l.ois1r• ···~(/;'.i.6'1('J\.f\c:lioooj:>il\JE'Sl-:-i6~;· .•. ·.•·•iI0.IN'WELtSfARGcYSEALTYSERV.1CES'······'.': .•..••
176N 11000 PINE ST 176 IN BRENNAN CHRISTOPHER D & BRENNA
,····j_~()N;• }ilioooflJN&Sr:;-{ifoP ,. ; ·'C:·•IN:.YANt\l'JAMES'.f\>;'
0253T-181N I0253T ll81N 11000 PINE ST 181 IN LI KIRK & HELEN
. 02$3T~i82c·lo2~?r··.·,~.lis2ti../':liooo·J:liNE'.St1s2'\ <c:2•i.<lcslJNG)\~fH()NYP)&KlfytfSUNGJl)L('··.
0253T-183C I0253T l183C 11000 PINE ST 183 IC PRAIRIE DOG CACHE LLC
•··.0253t~i84C]o:253r• •• •.·.J184c:/•·••·--\liootr£ltN~srJ$4:· ·iJ•c,,.c{Ji::60L[)fti>d1..JGEAS&l:ltAr-.iE:C7: ·•·.· •·•····>•
0253T-188N I0253T l188N 11000 PINE ST 188 IN RIEDY GEORGE C
··o25~T2i~9.NJ(}253J-::•S:;jl,$9f,i ... ;' :·•JiOQO;PIN~'.s-f•is9'.}· ,c/\•ilNM!l..tEf{JbliNJr'&o1ANA'Ct:.'"· •. : .. \'.:';;;
0253T-191N I0253T l191N 11000 PINE ST 191 IN JOHNSON ELMER C & DOROTHY A
'()2S?'P·19Sl·tlo25?TL·./119sNSt;;··Jiooo•pff\.i&.sT19s;s; ·:c··z>lNOsSAi\SNAM1.c1:1/\&l..&JoANN·:'''; ~~~·~';·.•;·:.
0253T-197N I0253T l197N 11000 PINE ST 197 IN REINHARD MICHAEL F & REINHARD
,0253:r;2o3J{lo253iL.·· "·:l2.o3i~.(';.;• • ll;ooo;PINE• S"}'"2()3 :}'.;)~!.' •:d N' DEt>n:9N.FMf'l¢E:El'(G 8i.et}1:1bQQ}\~Z
0253T-205N 0253T 205N 1000 PINE ST 205 N CUADRA JULIO G&CARMEN A
o2S3T;:2;z4N 0253T:/ • 224N> ···•· l,()()Q,PINEST224·•• .•... •. N'EISENG.BEINl:IE.NR'fi?(IREN~>xt '//;:
0253T-225N I0253T l225N 11000 PINE ST 225 IN FRANK JOSH
••.()2s~1'-:ii7f\flots@;:· rl22:ZF'J;'[0}•j~()6()~i'!NE;,st~27s'·: .;;,!~:. >lr-.J•loARtrY'JEP~~M1¢H~EL'G'JR~i()A~fj'.)
0253T-235N I0253T l235N 1000 PINE ST 235 IN TIMESHARE HOLDING LLC
•o2$3T.;2~9N:Jo2s3t:.•) l239rf,,,, .1oooeiNESf'73~·· . .. : ·,:; •INM.VNfk'!fArvtil..x2002.REVQCJ6LlSTsE•
0253T-244N I0253T l244N 1000 PINE ST 244 N MCRAE JOHN H & SYLVIA A
•. •02s3T;-2s1N 102s3f:' J1s·m0~·; "l1ooofi1Kit:·st;•25:t••.·.··•·1 ·:·,~• IN··Ndi3)f1t:CC:1ifiti.AN~oWN~RSiAsst-iW'F·····'• ·•···.··
0253T-252N I0253T 252N 1000 PINE ST 252 N NOB HILL CITY PLAN OWNERS ASSN Timeshare
6,183.95
ib,l.77:48
$ 6,785.77
·$;.,:,· ""''\>'6,09].73.
$ 10,177.48
· ··.<•rs:;::· ;:<'.f?.10J1t1:,48'
$ 8,216.42
. $)(; c:•:'•• :f 8;351.s.o•
$ 1,916.54
. sou:.··· <•:•c/,:i~S:92.gg:
$ 3,112.91
•$~•:<:i'·/ ;:•'10,is8.is·
$ 11,074.64
s ·.r •: < <::. :.2;411i4o
$ 8,230.69
$> ., •.''. •7;:73]211•
$ 8,290.59
:s : ·····i\.•.·.1;83457•·
$ 4,179.87
$';7·c· > '!'. ::-2,083.65
$ 1,968.62
$i. )/. / ':11,074:64
$ 8,290.59
$:.•:;·· ••·•"c••:<si29o;s9·
$ 2,647.33
•s;Y.:<·~· ::··;;:i.'.,982.98
$ 8,290.59
$.·>.(; c~ ',c'.6;~$3;'88
$ 7,173.64
$'.;;{. cc '•' L1~982)9$
e;~i9~1o·
2,121.95
•· .. ,. < '1,!:)82;98/
8,506.84
• ':isi'2osJJ3 .
11,533.07
Page4of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
Page5of9
As of 1/29/18
5
0253T-454N I0253T
:b253T~4S51'J·•lo2s3t .. •·······
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
N ROGET JEAN-CLAUDE & ROGET ELIZ
.•. •.····rcll\IFNREALTY:SERVICES.INc······:
1000 PINE ST 454 N CARNEY-DAVIS PHILLITA T
····.•"l1oc:lof>1t-.iE sf4ss••·····•·. l\J•tor>vFAcTQRYiNC·THE.};;. ·.?[····
0256T-199P I0256T ll99P 1710 POWELL ST 0 ISAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHAR
o256I~O'i9f> lo2561]\:i]of9p\>i)l!i(l;l>oWELlSTbi<' ( •·: .. H::;•JSFSUITES·CITY'SliABEiA.SsO:e:;:•:e}''Z'>··i'
0256T l281P 1710 POWELL ST 0 ISAN FRANCISCO SUITES TIMESHARE
ozsGr7·.·· l~93r> .:;;;::JJ.io POWELL•sro·.·:·• &/•,:: ISAN~i=HANcJsto sJJrt~cfrv·sliAij.l.:3.•
0256T 088P 1710 POWELL ST 0 I ROUDEBUSH BRUCE & BETTY
o256T: .234H>. '. ]7iQJ~QWElf;~·fQ.>;;• •.•• ·y;~fPAVis.wi~L@\ll:S'~'THERESAtf:Vt>•·.t······
0256T-156P I0256T l156P 1710 POWELL ST 0 ISAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHAR
$
$ 9,509.17
$. •·/ • '" •'i•3,11CJ;3S•
$ 2,383.80
~s;. / · . .. ··· · · 2.;3s,.i.92
$ 2,312.30
·····••2,206.86.
1,977.75
·.·.• .. •i•'•d.,931.8,3!
11,868.10
02S6J'.:l.95PjQ2$6'[), >l19sl'>.) ··•·•]ilQ'PQ\NEl.l§srd• ···'. i'i,:'::;·:-15·fslllTE~c1T:Y.SHAREASS6C-N.•;•·. ; ;•;; >•·.·.·.· •. ; .. ·;, ; .•:12;676:.23·
0256T-243P I0256T l243P 1710 POWELL ST 0 ISAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHAR 11,770.38
.Q:256E~3~P··l•o256:r.·xc· 1239P .. ::.\'•:,]7io••ppV:Jt:Lilsi;co.<'···:.•~i.· .. <lsAN}RAf\lCISCOSU.li:ES.CiTYS!iAB?r~ .• :1•. <:,e · · ·s,&39.25.
0306T-069C I0306T I069C 1441 MASON ST 0 3,380.85
···•()3o6i;-(}84C::Io3()6t/ ·•• los4c•••>!.•l441:MASON'.ST ():(./> ?<2~395.97 '•
0306T-632A I0306T 632A 441 MASON ST 0 $ 1,939.13
• .. ·Jst6P.TI. ··]44iMAS6NS':f.b. ;i}.~• :·(•'- $ •>.;; ·' 1;76S•:SB
0306T-238B 0306T 238B 441 MASON ST 0 HITT DALE & ESGUERRA ELLEN G $ 1,895.83
.()30GT~&ss1t o3o6t' ••. &&ss ·; • M1MA.sof\l;sr<J::.:, ;\;t . GAF?1r0Jtt-J.R.11=t.&~bAf>IAssoc.<·•· ••./ · ·'.$: / ·· ··•· • >si~s2:!:}s
0106-042 10106 1042 11245 V SANSOME ST 0 I ELLIOTT JOHN C TRUSTEE !Vacant Lot Comm and Ind I $ 104,546.73
:.o1?~~()3:1AJoi@ .Y··:lo3iA;TU·•····· l'.J.23flfEi\i"foN sto; [; y:·{GE~Tbto•101:iN•tf .•• :iY:J.( •. ,:,;:.; }:c;.·,·;c;<·~~lva~aot'~6ft;9n1m a6cfJndF:·k$ ~]·§.' ·.; :;2.;868,56••.·
0078-053 10078 053 1714 V GRANT AV 0 IM SANTINI E & L
·fo1o6"041' .cJoio6 F : ··•· :2Jl;\/FILBER1}·St()·.~ ;{'j:,iJf([(orrJC>Hf'l•C·TRLISTEE).\·,.:;· ;; .•• .,,,.,.
0118 780 V GREEN ST 0 I SHEEHAN MARY A
YL0~21-{)26 ••J 032'.I. •;. 140'\i'QXRK1ril$:r':O•/'· ;_ :..dBQRDEGARA'(:'PIERRE;$t:Ct\THE<(; •·•!:•
0549-003A 10549 I003A 12127 V LARKIN ST 0
··.·ii7&"cfa9A··lt7i8ii.}./•.·.·l62Qi\8T:)·;Ji3.66V•Z4xtt'.l\V.O?·:
1823-0218 11823 I021B 12622 V KIRKHAM ST 0
···l,~:30-67~.Ad.1.~,30 ;n~il62.44':/±::c1i9~&.\[c:~1 l'{i<HA.McSIP· '/?/:.'.•.i
1830-033M 11830 033M 11419 V 23RD AV 0
·~1i2;.(loiF·JH 2j)2 ·•·:.110oiF:}};S:'GEl:l53•3'.·Y'·•.PRT~GA;SJ:Qs~\;i••.
2171-033A 12171 I033A 12172 V 47TH AV 0
·.~,Z~31'.l:.:tid:t!62J233Q. •:::, Jpo~oif•\:zj22.t3;V:i~*FfA\A;t>••.JW~'ffy
0849-037 0849 037
o'i~iTfO:l:~~k ()792t'~:; .. Q!6A ;~(ff3hFJJ.t.:tcHf;s.t;pj}.'.~.
0792T-0190 I0792T 10190 1327 FULTON ST 0
io?~itfojio.101921"• ;c]()§'10·· .. · L J327:ful:;l-c;:if,i:s.''[o·•·.·· ;1•:;
0792T-033A I0792T 033A 327 FULTON ST 0 ROBERTS DOUGLAS L.
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,401.92
V~canH:6t'ResiCI~htiaf . s1:$:9r;··· i•···169,45g::t2•
Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,390.51
: J• .. •.S ·+ ::•· J ·• s;965~88
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,424.51
vacanito@·esi9el'.ltiaV1·· :;;,j,$:::i •. •• .•... : }4,&'44:zir
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,327.65
.u··l'f/~c~nf fofResl<:f~riti~F};;1iT ks ;~•·> .... ··••:;;f,,2i3}~i.ss •
Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,342.88
\f acail'f L<lt. Jtesidential • :· $'..: :;:· ·. .. . ~;342;88
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,409.21
'i/:a¢afif4'Qt;.flesfd~riti~H·::·;:: k$':s• :· ~.:H•.;»Y~,31f.i.8s.
Timeshare
$ 4,936.93
•·$>· • "• i<;·i!ci;:i,~2~()~ .
$ 2,472.01
'·$··· ?' . ·• .. !.'. 2;:472';01
$ 2,669.29
Page6of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
Page 7of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
$
.01.92"f',-s81Alo792r::1ssfa.· .• ···.··.··•••r321¥uifoN·sTo/ 7lo\.JllcHFci'rfrMAR'¢A.·r>- -.. -.. -.. -. ····~ ~'.fim~shari{I·>·>·.D>.•·· \···1•··.$···"·>>t. '3,362,88•
0792T-594AI0792T l594A f327FULTONSTO IMALIGAYAJR.ERNESTOA. !Timeshare 1$ 3,641.24
fJ7Sir~61±A.do192rXj.•.;f6:i.1A•\'\··•·:Js,i1:EU:LToN'STQ\,'<•'' •·••• .\·IBAtRPAViD•W{/}':.f\.·· '.~·ut····?'0 2;c:•.;;/ i'\>'f ·~·li'irn'esh~re•i.~· 2;~y<· •:;:s· •.•·:;.1 $• .. ··i• .. •;Y '3)85852·•
0792T-632A I0792T l632A 1327 FULTON ST 0 (SCOTT GAIL (Timeshare I $ 3,101.58
.. 'o792Tc:663Alirz92'r:·• J663A.'/'C'H327;···~1JLTON'sro. ; •···•••· .. :.IPAit11.1.d'ROBERt·· >\.•·; •::i,i< .··.,:.~ ,.;••;<;f.IT@~shar'e,''.. '" <1c•··· \'D <1$.•;~ •···• ·······•0 ;•3,247.27:
0792T-716A I0792T l716A 1327 FULTON ST 0 ILUM JOHN C. )Timeshare I $ 3,742.95
• •':.t7.fa:-0s.2si~l~77'l!'.i'; 2 lost<· > d1s3~rV1llv1NG sr·it;->.· •.: ;IG1R,Aut>:MA6G,10R1No;.& El.SJE <' .· .. ,, : ;; .. : lva<:aiirL:ot.·t::8:mrria~a1nd.. <I $• · ; · ·· .•r·•; ·~;2;2s7,34·
0776
1186
1212-0llF I 1212
~~·121a~oo~A..Cli2t8•.::i:
1742-015D 11742 I015D
·::?644::0()3f:j2G44'· .. ;s.;• Joo~d>'<
7126A-013 l7126A 1013
.. /3,528:@6•:;13528·.············ (;(j()()(;; ;>•
2882-014 2882
f4598~(lOl/ 45!)8,' 0
3115-040A 13115
.:; 3483;{)87.~··13283.
1925-0lOH 11925
•.2os2A:-026,l\\l2os2;;:;
2120A-014A l2120A
930 V SCOTT ST 0 (SHEEHAN MARY A (Vacant Lot Residential I $
Tdst&;·obNAi:.ti'' .···.·:C.·n ::$,~3"? :;'::::.:}; ;;:·:,;: 5······Jv~caritJ.2t>t:ne,Srtj~1Wiafr.':/'
JANSSEN EA !Vacant Lot Residential
W.~s:tei:lA.Li!f-IENRY'W:'J.G~, .•..•. ;·•:,•. ··•···•i; ••>•··•L.;;::~:• .l\/a<f.inf•·40t•i:tes'id~otial:}:t;• ....
SALA & SALA !Vacant Lot Residential
va~afrt'tot!ResidenHal
Garage Condominium
.1va.i:ant.tot'P.$tdefi!:iatC:<: ···
Dwelling I$
tf ode~\Alafol.LOt:< .;,.f3;\:;:; $' >· · .. • •/ .. :' e{1ij{):37;g2
79,105.72
Vacant Lot Comm and Ind I $ 2,257.34
V~cariet&t:¢c>him:a~ci.1Ha::····•· [;$;'YXJ? ::•. D:72;5s6;49·
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,358.18
·•·ctvl!cant.t&t'Reside.ritiari;c:.• ·.·•·.·.•!'$•:.;:• ,';~· .. ; .2;424:s'.L
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,424.51
7.'·.·••:··i';:Z3~A~cf32)123331\ )c va2ant'.Lot .. ResJdent1a.1-•~;+·{;1·.s·<·r";•; •i _:• 2;3:48·.4~.'·
10
2979A-012A l2979A
•. :3 ~43".:0;lQ;A.'; l~l.'43 · •..••
3157-016A 13157 I016A 1242 V JUDSON ST 0
'-''71Sb+0:36A!l?:iso·x ···l6$f:>A?~ ... ~zv1~s~:VGijESTE~f'Ay;()I
7231-019A 7231 019A 19TH AV 0 ·
i·>i~$8;935; . 2&58'' ··: Q3.5 • , :f 4ts]\( rvtARKtI;~TQfr
3619-058 3619 058 921 V CHURCH ST 0
G,5o2;()1:1i'·''. 65()2 .+;'.CC 01t:t> '(;', 4.(i26':V;2,sTffSTO '::" •·
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,377.88
V. · ·<·.c·, -t,.L'-'Ct·····R· ···c;;-a·•:;;: ··t·;•·.-,0~··" • •.1·-cs'/>>.': · ·· • • ·.·>·::·:2·· •:3·4· ·8· ·4· 1-.: . a.cal) · .. o . laSI eq .1a ....... x,..., ... "·· ... Fh;· ,., • .,.. ..... , . • . ·
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,342.88
·;:\'lY~caillfot:f{~s!Q,~htia1·.;,x; f:1<t;I .·$ ;:;·.•~i··;:;;rs;;;i;f..19:49
Vacant Lot Residential $ 4,489.38
Vac~O.!. r.qt'~!is!i;Jehti~f"c! .~/ s 1: .;::;, I ·f ; 2,~19'..03
Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,759.88
Ya.~~ntJ..d~·s~s1dentia1c:<· ' > ·s· .: 1
:,. LE~·~ L2;:32!.6$
4148-026 14148 (026 IO V 0 I BACHMAN JAMES G TR WALLACH GEO !Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,744.77
5S17~021El5511 ';;~: ; lo21E ··"d2:30 .. y;~R~Clf,A'AVQ i['F·'€:~·\i;lSPHM)pJ"WAtJ~R;~'ftll'.Fl:i~;:·;;;.;.;; ,.:;; "Hf'..n:.i;··lvacaf!~J"'t;l{esJ.deT\tiarP7?'·· d$,; ... ~ ;, ;, ;;r:f':2i34'2.\88 .•
5550-046 15550 (046 IO V 0 IGARARDEN VERNON H & DOROTHY E !Vacant Lot Residential I $ 3,061.60
,.,,9l}, .· ·:::; ... ;A; .. 5942,: ... : i'} O· •.. : .. ··: ••.. : 221}./, .. DJSO.N., .. J.Q:;:: ;.:,.zJA,(:Q.l}Y,:r;i . fl,;.;I\.; ; ; L ... J'lf'Y·· •. ;••;; ..... ;,:; .. ,.;;; i. aca.nt:LQ ·:.es.I en: .1<1.::.:•x·.;; .... 1. < .·: '.".; "''"·'·:v< ., .. · .... ; ;,; • '42· ;,·0·21··. '·'·I· ' ' '... . ;;c;l ·'2·7•·A"c;:•·; .. , ''": . ·v· ... M .. ;c·A;·. .· · ... "s·· .... ·.::. ':C:•·1 ··" ; ···.uE .. N. ·y· ;" ····&'·'H''"E' ''E. 'N'.;i:f;<V; .· ........ ;.·; ·'; 1v· .... ,.. ::t.··t· ··'R'.• ; 'd' ;•'·t{ I'"')'··''<"' 1"$·,;·);:'ji, ,..,,;r . .;;:..·2···3··4·· 2·· ·s·· g:
5982-007D 15982 I007D 337 V GIRARD ST 0
~998,.(}:(3 ··1399&;:'•·.·:~013 ;;'.; ..
4586-011 14586 011 ov 0
TON NA JOSEPH
FER:fll;lOl>,.~R:TI E~·ll)t-.Jc : .. ~:'. .p;~s·:·~:iT··
ROSAS FLORENTINO & MILDRED
Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,342.88
'. ·Cid\/at<1'trt Lof comtW~nd' 11'\d;~ .. · T<~t ;. ;)fii ' ; 38)2.67;95 ..
Vacant Lot Comm and Ind $ 2,982.37
Page8of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
BRANDT JOHANNA
: 18RAfllfn;)OHANNA:·'ii·:Y·
BRANDT JOHANNA
'B@'Np;r;JC!fiA'*NA::;:· , :::;;;c'
Page 9of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector
City and County of San Francisco
January 29, 2018
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board
Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Dear Ms. Calvillo:
Jose Cisneros, Treasurer
Attached please find an original and one copy of proposed resolution for Board of
Supervisors approval, which authorizes the Tax Collector to sell at internet auction
and/or sealed bid auction certain parcels of tax-defaulted property, in accordance with
Chapter 7 of Part 6 of Division 1 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code.
The following accompanying document is included:
• List of Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale.
Amanda Fried
Policy and Communications Manager
(415) 554-0889
City Hall - Room 140 • 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place • San Francisco,, CA 94102-4638
415-554-4400 telephone • 415-554-5507 fax